SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR : 28.09.2015

COURT NO.: 10 ITEM NO.: 36

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 25733-25734 OF 2015

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for permission to file lengthy synopsis & List of dates)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-4 & 5-6 & 7-8

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy & permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN BOTH MATTERS

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. CC 16682-16883 & 17041-17043 OF 2015 (With prayer for interim -relief)

WTTH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. ...

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

AND

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of date and additional documents)

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC.

MAZDOOR SANGH (BMS) ETC. ETC.

..Petitioners

VERSUS BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. ETC.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by M/s. Satish Vig, Sunil Fernandes and R.P.Goyal, Advocates against the Judgment and Order dated the 24.07.2015 of the High Court of Calcutta in APOT Nos. 277 and 285 of 2015 and APOT Nos. 277 & 285 of 2015, G.A.Nos. 2328, 2329 & 2369 of 2015 in APOT Nos. 277 & 285 of 2015.

-2-

SLP(C)Nos. 25733-25734/2015:-

It is submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 2814-2815 of 2015 filed by petitioner herein arising out similar issue was disposed off by this Hon'ble Court on 12.03.2015. Copy of the order dated 12.03.2015 is annexed as Annexure P-28 at page Nos. 233 to 237.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 10.09.2015~&~22.09.2015 filed additional document alongwith application for permission to file the same which is registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8. Copies of the same are circulated to the Hon'ble Court .

SLP(C)Nos.CC 16682-16683/2015:-

It is submitted that instant matter is tagged with SLP(C)Nos. 25733-25734 of 2015 as all are arising out of same judgment.

It is further submitted that Petitioner is party in SLP filed against the Order dated 24.07.2015 in G.A. No. 2328 of 2015 in APOT No. 277 of 2015 and G.A. No. 2329 of 2015 in APOT No. 285 of 2015 before High Court.

SLP(C)Nos.CC 17041-17043/2015:-

It is submitted that instant matter is tagged with $SLP(C)Nos.\ 25733-25734$ of 2015 as all are arising out of same judgment. The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 23^{rd} day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate

Mr. Sunil Ferneendes, Advocate

Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate

Mr. R.C.Kohli, Advocate

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate

Ms. Palavi Langar, Advocate

ar/or/14-15

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR