www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.25733-25734/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2015 in APOT No.277/2015 and APOT No.285/2015 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. MAZDOOR SANGH (BMS) ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO...../2015 CC Nos.16682-16683/2015 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)  $\mathtt{SLP}(\mathtt{C}) \ \mathtt{NO}....../2015 \ \mathtt{CC} \ \mathtt{Nos}.17041-17043/2015$ (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv. For Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

MΥ. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Aastha Sharma, Adv. Ms. Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Agarwal, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Signature Not Verified Mr. Atanu Kukherjee, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.09.28

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

16:36:35 IST Reason:

> Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master