SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 25733-25734/2015

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. MAZDOOR SANGH (BMS) ETC.Petitioner(s) VERSUS

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28212-28215/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28198-28200/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 30/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr Sangram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Vakalatnama of the respective respondents in all the SLPs herein has already come on record. However, counter affidavit of all of them is still awaited. Be filed by the respective respondents within four weeks time as last opportunity. Registry thereafter to process the matter in compliance of the Hon'ble Court's order dt.28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar