SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR : 16.12.2016

COURT NO.: 8
ITEM NO.: 57

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 25733-25734, 28212-28215 and 28198-28200 OF 2015

(With prayer for interim -relief)

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC.

MAZDOOR SANGH (BMS) ETC. ETC.

.. Petitioners

VERSUS

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. ETC. ETC.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Permission to file the special leave petition is granted. Issue notice returnable in four weeks."

Accordingly common show-cause notice was issued to all the common respondents by registered AD post. Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP(C) Nos. 25733-34 of 2015

SLP(C) No.25733 of 2015:-

There is sole respondent in this matter. Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has filed caveat appearance on behalf of sole respondent but she has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

SLP(C) No.25734 of 2015:-

There are 6 respondents in this matter. Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has filed Caveat & Vakalatnama appearance on behalf of the Baranagore Jute Factory plc. And all the 6 respondents are directors of the Baranagore Jute Factory Plc. But she has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

-2-

SLP(C) Nos. 28212-15 of 2015:-

SLP(C) Nos. 28212 & 28214 of 2015:-

There are two respondents in this matters. M/s. Pallavi Langar and Satish Vig, Advocates has filed caveat appearance on their behalf but counter affidavit on their behalf has not been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 28213 & 28215 of 2015:-

There are 7 respondents in this matters. Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has filed caveat appearance on behalf of the Barangore Jute Factory Plc. And all the 6 respondents are directors of the Barangore Jute Factory Plc. And Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate has filed caveat appearance on behalf of respondent no.7 but they have not filed counter affidavit on their behalf, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate has on 30.06.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as I.A. Nos. 2-5. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper-book.

SLP(C) Nos. 28198-28200 of 2015:-

SLP(C) Nos. 28198 of 2015:-

There are two respondents in this matters. M/s. Pallavi Langar and Satish Vig, Advocates has filed caveat appearance on their behalf but they have not filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 28199-28200 of 2015:-

There are seven respondents in this matters. Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has filed caveat appearance on behalf of Barangore Jute Factory Plc. And all the 6 respondents are directors of the Barangore Jute Factory Plc. And Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate has filed caveat appearance on behalf of respondent no.7 but they have not filed counter affidavit on their behalf.

-3-

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office-report.

Dated this the 14^{th} day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate

Mr. Sunil Ferneendes, Advocate

Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate

Mr. R.C.Kohli, Advocate

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate

Ms. Palavi Langar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15