SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-14/2017

(Applications for directions)

<u>AND</u>

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-16 & 19-22/2017

(Applications for dismissal of I.A. Nos.13-14)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-18 & 23-24/2017

(Applications for intervention filed by M/s. R.P. Goyal and Farrukh Rasheed)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 25-26/2017

(Applications for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 27-28/2017

(Applications for permission to bring on record additional documents)

 $\underline{\text{IN}}$

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4298-99 OF 2017

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 824-827 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4302-05 OF 2017

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 840-842 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4306-08 OF 2017

Baranagore Jute Factory PLC.

Mazdoor Sangh (BMS) etc.

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Baranagore Jute Factory Plc. etc.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

I.As. and Contempt Petitions above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 20.4.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

Contempt Petition © Nos.824-27 of 2017

Mr. P. Chidambaram, learned senior counsel, submit that reply to the contempt petition is being filed today. Permission is granted.

Post on 24.04.2017.

In the meantime, the applicant is free to file

response, if required.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010291672015/truecopy/order-39.pdf

- 2 -

Contempt Petition © Nos.840-42 of 2017

"Issue notice,, returnable on 24.4.2017.

Personal presence of the respondents- alleged contemnors is dispensed with for time being.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Post all the matters on 28.4.2017"

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate has on 21.4.2017 filed Vakalat/Appearance alongwith reply on behalf of alleged contemnor Nos.1 and 2 in Contempt Petition Nos.824-827/2017. She has also filed additional documents with application for permission to bring on record additional documents in C.A. Nos.4298-99/2017. The applications have been registered as I.A. Nos.27-28.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Counsel for the applicant in Contempt Petition Nos. 824-827 of 2017 has on 21.4.2017 filed rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit of alleged contemnor Nos.1-2. Copies of the Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit have been included in contempt petition Nos. 824-827 of 2017 paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Satish Vig, counsel for the appellant has on 21.4.2017 filed reply to I.A. No.25-26/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.4298-99/2017. Copy of the same is placed alongwith I.A. No.25-26/2017.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Counsel for the Applicant in Contempt Petition Nos.840-842 of 2017. has on 22.4.2017 at 12.40 P.M filed spare copies of contempt petition. Contempt Notice issued to alleged contemnors through speed post on 22.4.2017

The applications alongwith Contempt Petitions in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate

Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Advocate.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocae.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR