ITEM NO.66 COURT NO.7 SECTION XVI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-36/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4298-4299/2017

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. MAZDOOR SANGH (BMS) ETC.Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and dismissal of I.A. Nos. 13-14 and intervention and permission to file additional documents and office report)

## WITH

I.A. Nos. 1-4 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 824-827/2017 In C.A. No. 4302-4305/2017

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 840-842/2017 In C.A. No. 4306-4308/2017

Date: 08/05/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

## Counsel for

the parties

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Pillai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. R. Basant, Mr. Krishnan Venugopal and Mr. Sanjeev Sen, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, submit that despite the order passed by this Court, the company is operating by circumventing the orders passed by the Court. Therefore, it is submitted that the amounts received by the company may be directed to be deposited in the account of the company.

The learned counsel appearing for the company submits that whatever amounts are received by the company are being deposited in the account of the company and as of now, there is an amount of around Rs. 2 Crores in the account.

We direct the company that whatever income (receipts in cash or of instruments) is received by the company, the same shall be

3

deposited in the account of the company till the amount, as per the order of this court, is made up.

List on 03.07.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar