SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4298-4299/2017

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. MAZDOOR SANGH (BMS) ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BARANAGORE JUTE FACTORY PLC. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NOS.13-36 APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTION AND APPLICATION FOR DISMISSAL OF IA NO.13-14/2017, APPLICATIONS FOR INTERVENTION, IA NO.1-4/2017 IN C.P. NO.824-27/2017 IN CA NO.4302-05/2017 AND C.P. NO.840-42/2017 IN CA NO.4306-08/2017 AND ALSO I.A NO.49653 IN I.A NO.124/2017 IN C.P. NO.824-27/2017, IN CA NO.4302-05/2017 AND C.P. NOS.1485-86/2017 IN CA NO.4298-99/2017 & I.A. NO.57442/2014 IN C.P. NO.824-827/2017 AND C.P. (C) NO.1485-1486/2017 IN C.A.NO.4298-4299/2017 AND I.A. NOS.57442/2017 & 57848/2017 IN C.P. (C) NO.824-827/2017 AND IA NO.61787/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 824-827/2017 IN C.A. NO. 4302-4305/2017 (XVI) (WITH IA NO.57442/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA NO.57848/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA NO.57856/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 840-842/2017 IN C.A. NO. 4306-4308/2017 (XVI) CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 1485-1486/2017 IN C.A. NO. 4298/2017 (XVI)

Date: 27-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. R.K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Having regard to the dispute regarding the amount of security furnished by the respondents/companies, we have sought the assistance of Mr. Gourab Banerjee, learned senior counsel, who has graciously accepted to assist the Court.

Post on 31.07.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN) ASST. REGISTRAR